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PETITION . DR ZONING RE-CLA. SIFICATION

o

AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION sk e atn DEFORE THE
49 I E——— I a2 g:.’.i‘,k‘:]:,d;;:g',:f:},::;‘ﬁ.,“ N . DEPUTY ZONING Water facilities are available and adequate, There {5 a ques- |
. L3 o 14 ateq - Petitioner ' " : COMMISSIONER tipn as to whether the subject tract is adaptable o a private septic systom. = Al Agkting whell Ve wexicted on asisiot 10 cotiock 0a
L or we...Takke. AUS. A2AN.s I00u....._legal owncr... of the property situste is Ballimore np NO.| 69-75-X & However, the matfer of sewer is left to the final approval of the Baltimore il

; County and which is described in the descripticn and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, 3 -C ™

! hereby peition (1) that the 10ning status of the herels described properly be reclassiied, PUFSUIDt 1., =/ - \ 5 2. The Petitiorer shall lower the grade at Hill Avenue

§ BALTIMCRE COUNTY County Health Depariment. If necd be Petitioner would connect to the

10 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from. s i at the entrance to the property,
A i 7 - N existing sewer line un Satyr Hill Read, a distance of approximately twelve
| N R e 3. The portion of the proposed building to be used in
E-/o-D
The Petitioner secks a Special Excoption 1o use its propert;. canjunction with the d
| i Numerous persons appearcd in protest, which primarily was . I EHAnE Brhel nd el b bassamil procfed:
r i i
D onsisting of seven and one-half acres, for a Community Building. The . N
1 S e Y - o ¥ ¥ concerned with possible traffic congestion and noise, With rospect to the A1 Theproporad atiing el nok e luaxedan i nasz
* scription » 8 - " : c
actdal oyganization is known as the Tall Cedars of Lebanon, which is a eral public or any other or o
0 i - possible traffic congestion. the Deputy Zoning Commissioner does agree L SRpuiaagon: ok eonnsctid with the Masoilc Orilir,
" branch of the Masonic Order, 5, The site ;
P thet some might ensue if this propesed structure were to hold numerous  Thaslte plan ahall.be: sliject ta appeoval by the
= | Testiriony reveals that this organization has approximatel Rurean of Public Services and the ; .
and (2) for I e und raising affairs, both day and night, However, the only evidence pro- AR SNE Eh O QLTSS S Pl S g
2 Special Exception ! A
Ex under the s2id Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Ballimore kg four hundred members, whe mect once monthly throughout the year with f
ot 5 ST SR R - 4 duced is to the eifect that only five affairs are held per year, and these [
El {he excoption of July and August. One of tho purposes of this particular ??{uu € ,O LA‘[(Z‘
. presumably would be hold in the evening on weekends, vien the bulk of the
1

- {Fraterosl Orzanization Meeting House = Tall Cedara of Lebanas). .

¥ ~ ty "
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. group is to raise money for charitable purposcs. In order to do this, fund . B E:,{,,ff:’::";:;‘ Antansea!
L5500, i SEEABRS DN ARSI e, Bt Pl 4 fl. neighborhood traffic is off the strects. So far as noisc is concerned, the
nosting, ete.. upon fling of this petition, and further ption advertising, ! |/ rassing affarxs in the form of dances are usually held about five times £
Saghlitirie il pesioActions o et i rther agres to and are to be bound by Lhe zoning ‘{ A proposed building will be built on the rear portion of the lot and away from '
7 lons timore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore i year. This group also maintains a drum and brass band, which is used . . ~
i County. B Lttacss f5, dssseiatisn, i, | most neighboring residencas.
s - || for various functions, - witness stated that all activities ta bo held in the |
i e 2, 311 In passing on this case, the Deputy Zoning Commissioncr >
H ;|| proposed mecting house would be spansored by the Tall Cedars and that the ; - =
1 Sl must take into account the high caliber and reputation of the members of |
Harold Littleton e { o | praposed building would not be leased fo the general public. | -
A A e e I Eby -~ || this fraternal organization and fecls that any and all mectings and fund rais- |
‘.; The Petitioner plann on constructing a one stery building | . |
§23 | | ing affairs will be conducted on a high plane. At this point, it should b |
= i a®= easuring one hundred feet by one hundred and fifty feet, with a basement. |
Thoez. D Washbuwat 3 | made mast clear that the hearing officer is not a member of the Masonic
e stants Altoroey = It is cxpected that the proposed facility could accomodate in the neighbor=
6o gy r‘ o | iz Organization. |
tidan il E A 3 |
,(7’? ey ‘('] | EH hood of five hundred peaple. The subject tract, which is heavily wooded in |
i 5’7“":% o s i. appearing that all requirements of Se 5 |
i a2 w O e = | of Section 502.1 of the
i ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore cW_;éy Wl T 0'/' ;‘ 21 :} i <z sections, drops approximately eighty-five feet from the entrance on Hill | _
: altimore County Zoning Regulations having bees s
F o NEEE. -~ F e g Reg ing been met, 1T 1S ORDERED
H R L 1965, that the subject matter of this pelition be advertised, as el € Avenue to the rear portion, where the building is to be erected. Personal |
§ nqni!d| o Zoning Law of Baltimosy County, in two ewspapers of general g ' ﬂ:.! by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this / 3
i out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before Lhe Zoning A F35 observatien by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, who visited the tract at -
1 Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in T S w | day of December, 1968, that a Special Exception for a Community Building
1 County, oa th 25eam 3 owaon; Rallimors = ! % the request of all parties, leads to the conclusion that the proposed struc-
o d -, LB _day of___®ptem. 196, at 101000 clock - I I should be and the same is GRANTED from and after the date of this Orde:,
3 A ML ¥ | ture would be visible to cnly a small number of homes. i .
t } subject to the foliowing conditions:
| |
; Zonlng Commissioner of Baltimore County. | |
3 | o
3 ¥ Tt BN (aver) v )% |
s e .I‘ 1
B — -3
|
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J | )
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I RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE | H
for Community Building / I ; AN OFEES
. Morth Side of Hill Avanue 160 feet  : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS | PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR * IN THE COUNTY BOARD ; DUE. WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON
West of Satyr Hill Read ' i || coMMUNITY BULYDING, FOR BALYIMORT #45 p
. $th Disirict ¥ OF / £ | ASSOCIATION, INC., DOCATED K/S OF HILL * OF APFEALS OF Lieig o SuN LIFE BUILDING
} ] || AveNUR, 16G' W. of SATYR HILL ROR' | % .mm\,. CHARLES CENTER
i Baltimote #45 Assoctation, lnc. i BALTIMORE COUNTY 9th DISTRICT * BALTIMORE COUNTY | han BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21201 =

Petiticner

& MNa. 69-75;

e pr———

i
| *  No. 69-75-X |
|

PO TR 2 | *

B T R I

GRDER_OF DIS MISSAL

ORDER OF_DISMISSAL Mr. william §. Baldwin, Cha
County Board of Appeals
County Office Building
Tawsen, Maryland 21204

e e et aiine

Petition of Baltimore 145 Assaciation, Inc. for Specia! Exception fora |

Community Building, on property located en the north side of Hill Avenua 160 feet west ‘ U N OMES, WILLIAM H. CALLAHNS, III and MILURED 7
| oW C . B s by 4

of Satyr Hill Road, in the 9th Election District of Baltimore County. \ RE:

CALLAHAN, his wife, by Thomas . Washburne, their attorney,

that their

in the above entitled case, and reque

| Appellant:

2

WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals is in receipt of un Order of Dismissal of |

Appeal from the decision of the Deputy Zoning Commiisioner, Deaxr Mr., Baldwin:

Appeel filed June 5, 1969 (o copy of which is otached hereto and made a part herenf), ‘

1 i I
| B | i I reprcsent Daltimore #45 A
| from 1%e Gltomey representing the Protestants-Aypelianis fn the above entitled moiter. [k I dated pecenber 13, 1968, granting a Special Exception for a | A ragicient sultinore 4
| [ aware, the specinl exception w
i § | community building on the property Of the Baltimore No. 45 | B AToriar, ord mhomME D,
WHEREAS, the said attomey for the said Protestants-Appellants requests 5 5 ' appeal to tho Board.
:i i e o Association, Inc. on the morth side of Hill Avenue in Baltimora
¥ Mr. Washburne and I, on behalf our clients,
‘. that the appaal filed on bohalf of said Protestants be dismissed and withdrawn o: of t County, Marylond, be. disalased with pragudice. i s aiute of.a sovenant WhLel
k B has been recorded among the Land Records of Balt e
June 5, 1969. County. As a result of the acu:ma.nmm ayree an
Order of Dismissal was signed by Mr. Washburne o bnhn'-‘
P of the Protestonts/hppeilants, and a copy the ovder was
/ £iled with your Bo.rd on June &, 196u.

It Is hereby ORDERED, this 10t _ day of July, 1969, that said appeal be e
1600 Maryland Nuuon.ll Bank
Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Attorney for Appellants/Protestants

iy clients are most anxicus to proceec with
their plans, but I have been awaiting the 1 order of
Dismissnl signed by the Foard which has beea customary in
the past. In view of tha fact tha the only Protestant
has filed an Order of mmulal. 7 am at a loss as Lo why

I have been unable to obtain thc order of the poard. It
would nppear that the Board's ozder is a mere foruality
and not really necessary at all, but since custom has
Indicated the propriaty of obtaining such mn order, T would
appreciate receipt of such an order promptly.

taulys
Tous el YL
FArn [ 5]

Ernest C. Trimble

” and the same is DISMISSED.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF SALTIMORE COUN'

CENIFICIUE OF MILIKG
e
I HEREBY CERTIFY, That on this ! dly of May, 1969,

a copy of the Lforegoing Order of Dismissal was mailed to Ernest

ECTict
Rk 1fa)es
V3aepm

. Trimble, attorney for Baltimore No. 45 Association, Int.,

Petitioner, 404 Jefferscn Building, Towson, Maryland 21204,




BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

|NTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

10, M. John G. Rose, Zoning Commissioner pate. . Septomber 20, 1968
oy George E. Govrelis, Director of Planning
Petition 169-75-X.
Hill Road.Petition for
Baltimore 45 Asociation, Inc.

i West of Satyr
North side of Hill Avenve 160 feet West of S
o pecial Exception for A Comnunity Building:
- Pefitioners

SUBTECT

9ih Disteict
(10:00 A.M.)

HEARING;  Monday, September 30, 1968

fewed the subject petition for @
ion fo offer definitive
petition camplies with the standards of

The staff of the Office of Mlanting and Zoning hus revi
special exception. The staff does n:l have wificient informal
n whether o not the subject ;
mn';;'z“? of the Zoning Regulations, | grented, par cular Alm’nllen, ;.nul.d
ba given towards conditiening the sgecial excoption 01 a lowering o the grade o
Hill Avenge gt the entrance fo the property und widening and sight-distance
improvement s ot Saytr Hill Avanue and Hill Avenue intersection.

Wynsssa C. DOVE
e PR

D e woumman

BLLTioRE w0 123

January 8, 1659

itic. for Special Exception
of Hill Averua, 160' W o

Satyr i1l soad Distriet
ltimere $45 Assoclation

Dear ¥r. Hardexty:

tion, by its Attorney, Webster C. Dove,

s Cromiocod Commnit! At

Commizsiorsr of Balt'.iore

appaals the den‘=ion of *he Deputy Zoni

wang a Special Exception to the Fetiticners

County in the matter 3f ¢
in the above captionad matter,

‘ery truly yours,

‘ o
wabster C, Dow
Attorsey for Frotestants

CLRTIFILATE OF POSTING
TOWING DEPARTHENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

P25

Towsm, Maryland
-,
District. ..~ Date of Posting.
v o Hrtiap Ayl SO IVEE G L0 B
petiioner: -\ (A i L dacridicse

ks & mﬂswmﬂf’&/f%M&é 3

l;,ﬂl:; uﬁ#ﬂm&"(%—vw{ - Hwel sy e |

T e e < “

huge 25, 1968

SALTIHORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZOMING

COUNTY OFFICE BUILOING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21206
Pater L. Rohe, Jr., Esq,
9105 belair Rosd i
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

SUBJECTY  Special Excention for Communi cy
i 1ding, for Baltimore #h5

A'Im:iltlun. Ine., located W/5

of Hill Avenue, 1601 W, o

HIIl Bood e

9th District

(Item 51, August 27, 1968)

Gear Siry

The Zoning Advisory Coamt
the following comsents to affer,

ttee has revievad the subject petition and has
SUREAY OF ENGINEERINGY =
“iter - ExTating 0" woter in 1T Avenve - ““{l[k

Adoquicy of ex{ating utflftles ¢ sper
Sevar - Sani tary sewer 14 nat avel 1obla o imie toy T O M enaineer,

1
Road = ilil Avenwa 2 to ba devalopad as o minfmum 40' road on & 60% R/,

Tri_OZPARTHENT )
gu @ 1ding or &
bui lding or Tufldings on this may ba subject to registration and compliance

with the Raryland State Health Alr Pellution Contrel Regulations, Additional

inforsation may be obtal.
bbbt ol il o ned from the Divisien of Afr Pollution, Baltimors County

Prior to conatruction, renovation and/e
' ‘or {nstallation of
servics facility complate plens and spact flcations most .."‘.'.‘.:'.‘5..5“{.‘23.: foed

Bivisfon of Food € k
Shatal ontrol, Baltimore County Department of Health, fer review and

FIRE BUREAUS

FedlTomar ok
eftionar shall be ruquired to met al! Fire Oept. regulations.

SUILDLWG ENGIMELR:

atitioner aust mset all requirements of the Buf luing Code.
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC ENGINESRING
ARD PROJECT PLANNING®

Any granting of
on the falloeing ,.w"'_ﬁf“"'" for this property should be condi tioncd

Lowering of the grad i
AT, i The gredauk #11 Avanue st the entrence to

Wicening énd site distance improvements st S
Avenua snd HI11 Avenve Intarsections il

zm‘pn #llﬂuﬂﬂ DIVIS1OMs
petition {5 granted, na occupancy wy be made until such tims a been
% plans
Submitted and aporoved end the property Inspectad for compliance to the runv:':lon.
The sbeve

t a not {ntended indicate the apprep
;m?g l:::;m requested, but to assure that all parties are made -:::‘:‘;l: »:
S "tha BFice o Plaming +nd Lantng w11 Sobat racoscoesostom o o Loputy B ecter
9 subnit recosmonati
of the reques.ed zoning i0 days before the Ioning wn!m:‘: :l:::g:” 1 &

OBER, GRIMES & SHRIVER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
@10 Mancamiv THUST Buieine
BALTIMONE, MARYLAND RIZOR

January 11, 1969

Henorable Edward D. Herdesty ZONING DEPAKRTMENT
Deputy Zoning Commissioner ..
Baltimore County
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: FPetition for Specisl Exception
ue, 160' W of

Satyr Hill Road - 9th District
Baltimore Fi5 Association,
Incorporated - Petitioner
HO. 69-75-X

Dear Me. Hardest:

Pleass note an Appeal to the County Board of

Appeals on behalf of Wr. and Mrs. 1iam H. Callzhan,

, from the order dated December 13, 1968
Deputy Zoning Commissioner in the above captioned matter.

Sincerely,

—

3 [
Thmeors D S feab e o,

‘TDM/sk

Pater L, Rohe, Jr., Esqe,
9105 Belair Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21236
REr Community B1dg. for

Baltimore #45 Associstion, Inc. August 29, 1368

The following meabars had na comment to offert
Boord of Educatien
Industrial Developaant

State Rosds Comaission
vary truly yours,

o OF
Zantng Suprvl

JEn e

cet Carlyia Brown-Bur, of Engr.
William Groeme|t-Hoalth Dept.
Copt, Charles Morris-Fire Burssu
Elmar €. Hoppart-Bul Iding Engineer's Office
Jostein Risa-Bureau of Traffic Englneering
Albart V¥, Quimby-Project Planning Jvision

veie

ﬁ‘ i L INVOICE 25
J.gmonn COUNTY, YIAND M 56313 |
FFICE OF g

e FMNCE oaredets 1, 1968
COURT HOUSE By
B ‘TOWSON, MARYLAND 21207 g
bl Lot doning Depe. of B slts. Oo.

AN wtEr

Ascorom | cost

-
a
b
2 4
 IMPURTANT: MAKE cHECKS PA :
MAIL TO DIVISION YASLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21
E 3 1204

MAIL TO DIVI

ANT: MAKE CHECKS

“PAYS  BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAW
SION OF COLLECTION & RECEISTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MA

Maryland
Surveying and

Engincering Co., Inc.

ZONING DESCRIPTION

Beginning for the same at the angle poini In the North
Side of HIll Avenue, ald polit belng sltuated 160 feet * along the East

Side of HIl Avonue from the centerline of Satyr Hill Road; thence leaving

sald nlace of beginning and m t g and bindlng on the North Side of Hll
Road, 8 76° 10! 56% W, 100,00 feet; ther .vx/efdng the North Side of
ng B 23 00} 50" W, 633.6L leet: thyhce 8 L3* 0!

Hill Road my;;
56 W, 367.06 teat, plnce b

SL' SuM E, 496.30 leg

66 051 gL W, ‘;:,ny(; thence N 29"

ance 8 52° 20" oL 5 feot; thence N

45° 59" 540 B, 71.44

feo:; thance S 6L 12} DEM 120.33 feet; thence
23° 00' 50 B, 670.00 foet to the placa of
Contatning 7.566 Acres, more or lugs

\ ]
{ F5

‘. g
! . Signed This__ 29 _duy_. 1068
| : q 2 7 74
| scate Fr.-t tach -, 3 (enpel

{ File No.. 2.0 32,
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TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
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| HEREBY CE
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AR, EXCEIPT AS SHOWN oN 5 i
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1. All lighting shall be erected so as not to reflect on
any hemes in the area.

2., The Petitioner shall lower the grade at Hill Avenue
at the entrance to the property.

3. The portion of the proposed building to be used in
conjunction with the drum and brass band shall be sound proofed.

4. The proposed building shall not be leased to the gen-
eral public or any other organization not connected with the Masonic Order.

5. The site plan shall be subject to approval by the

Bureau of Public Services and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

Goget' ) Lo it

Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

f

/%

It is this i day of November, 1370, by the Zoaing
Commissioner of Baltimore County, ORDERED that the specia' exception
sranted on December 13, 1968, be and the same is hereby extended,
as conditioned in the original order of December '3, 1968 for a period

of three (3) years beginning December 13, 1970 and expiring Decembe-

13, 1973. .
Al .-.,-*Q "f‘_’.‘. [

QRDER ©

=
sy g
/fizzu’&A/
: ) Zoning Commissioner of
DF\T"_ 1 [, k.[)l_'__’-l‘ e —eoameem==__ Ba!timore County /

BY 10 Raapes  ELER

vijL :'.‘-_fa'i._ui'.'..c

P. Louis ROHE. JR.
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
9105 BELAIR ROAD
BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21236

TELEPHONE 665-8800

November 6, 1970

Mr. Edward S. Hardest)

Zoning Commissioner for Baitimore County
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Baltimore No. L5 Association, Inc.
Your file 69-75-X
Special Exception = Hill Ave. Froperty

Dear Mr. Hardesty:

A Special Exception was granted the above applicant on Dec. 13, 1968.
The applicant is not ready at this time to start construction so I am
herewith requesting an extension of the Special Exception zoning. I would
appreciate your prompt attention on this matter.

Sincerely,

? 7 N
> k.
'-.,f)?‘:'.:rlq -/??/..” y .
P. Louis Rohe, Jr. v
PLRJR:fel

i FANNIRG & ZOMING




